GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6689
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015

E SHOPPING OF HANDICRAFTS
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal for introducing e-Shopping in handicraft sector;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, especially in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented with sufficient facilities in Tamil Nadu?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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